



JAIPUR METRO

JAIPUR METRO RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of Rajasthan Undertaking)

2nd Floor RSIC Wing, Udhog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005

E-mail: edca@jaipurmetrorail.in



No. F.1 (41)/JMRC/DCA/Rev/Micro Cell- JMRC Pillars/2015-16/06/ 6774 Dated: 01.02.2018

Amendment / Clarification

Sub.: Amendment/Clarification in the RFP No. F.1(41)/JMRC/ DCA/REVENUE/ MICRO CELL-JMRC PILLARS/2015-16/06 dated: 19/01/2018 for RFP for licensing rights for installation & operation of micro cell on selected pillars of Jaipur Metro viaduct (Phase - 1A).

With reference to above subject, following amendments are hereby issued:

01. Last date for Bid submission is extended to 07.03.2018, accordingly date mentioned in RFP clause 1.2(xiii), (xiv), (xv) and (xvi) as 19.02.2018 is revised to 07.03.2018 and time shall remain same.
02. In note - (ii) of RFP clause 3.5, "8 mounts" is replaced by "9 mounts".
This revision is subject to technical feasibility, specifications and approval of design of the mounting structure and fastening procedure with the approval of any reputed institutions like IITs/NITs, etc., as per RFP Clause 4.1 (iii) and 4.2 (iii).
03. In RFP clause 4.1 (i), "1.5 meter height space" is replaced by "2 meter height space".
04. In RFP clause 4.8 (v)(3), "Rs. 100 per meter per month" is replaced by "Rs. 20 per meter per month".

Further it is clarified that:

01. The height of all the four pillars is approx. 17 meters from the ground.
02. Space for earthing provisioning shall be facilitated by JMRC as per the RFP clause 4.3 (vi).

These amendments/clarifications shall be integral part of the RFP document. Therefore, bidders are required to submit a signed copy of this amendment/clarification alongwith the bid to be submitted online.

All other terms & conditions of the RFP shall remain same.


01/2/18

[Neeraj Naruka]
Executive Director (Corp. Affairs)